
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6722
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2000
WELFARE SCHEME IN TAMIL NADU
A. KRISHNASWAMY

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of tribals living in Tamil Nadu;

(b) the details of Welfare Programmes/Schemes being run by the Government in Tamil Nadu; and

(c) the details if tribal welfare centres in Tamil Nadu?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) The Tribal population on Tamil Nadu according to 1991 census is 5.74 lakhs.A list of names of Tribal communities is at Annexure-I.

(b) The information is at Annexure-II.

(c) Name of the District Name of the ITDP

 1. Salem 1. Yercaud
 2. North Arcot 2. Koli Hills
 3. South Arcot 3. Kalrayan Hills
 4. Dharmapuri 4. Pachamalai
 5. Tiruchirappali 5. Arunoothumalai
      6.  Jawadi Hills
      7.  Kalrayan Hills
      8.  Sitheri Hills
      9. Panchamalai Hills

Statement to be enclosed with Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 6722 dated 9.5.2000.

ANNEXURE-I

1. Adiyan

2. Aranadan

3. Eravallan

4. Irular

5. Kadar 6. Kammara (excluding Kanyakumari district and Shenkittah taluk of Tirunelveli distt.)

7 Kanikaran, Kanikkar (in Kanyakumari district and Shenkottah taluk of Tirunelveli distt.)

8. Kaniyan, Kanyan

9. kattunayakan 10. Kochu Vclan 11. Konda Kapus 12. Kondareddis 13. Koraga 14. Kota (excluding Kanyakumari distt. and Shenkottah taluk of Tirunelveli district) 15. Kudiya, Melakudi 16. Kurichchan 17. Kurumbas (in the Nilgiris district) 18. Kurumans 19.
Maha Malasar 20. Malai Arayan 21. Malai Pandaram 22. Malai Vedan 23. Malakkuravan 24. Malasar 25. Malayali (in Dharmapuri, North Arcot, Pudukottai, Salem, South Arcot and Tiruchirapali district) 26. Malayekandi 27. Mannan 28. Mudugar, Muduvan 29.
Muthuvan 30. Palleyan 31. Palliyan 32. Palliyar 33. Paniyan 34. Sholaga 35. Toda (excluding Kanyakumari district and Shenkottah taluk of Tirunelveli district) 36. Uraly.
Statement to be enclosed with Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 6722 dated 9.5.2000.


ANNEXURE-II
i) Special Central Assistance to tribal Sub Plan
ii) Grants under Article 275(1)
iii) Boys Hostel for STs
iv) Girls Hostel for STs
v) Ashram Schools in Tribal Areas
vi) Vocational Training in Tribal Areas
vii) Educational Complexes
viii) Village Grain Banks ix) Research and Training x) Development of Primitive Tribal Groups
xi) Grant to NGOs
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